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TENTATIVE SCHOOL CALENDAR OF ACTIVITIES : 2025.26

DATE | DAY PARTICULARS
APRIL 2025
02-04-2025 | Wednesday New Session starts with small Opening ceremony by Respected Swamiji & Orientation
Classess
03-04-2025 Thursday |First Term Syllabus begins
05-04-2025 Saturday |Special Assembly - Ram Navmi
09-04-2025 | Wednesday |Special Assembly (Mahavir Jayanti)
10-04-2025 Thursday |Mahavir Jayanti - Holiday
12-04-2025 Saturday |Special Assembly - Ambedkar Jayanti
14-04-2025 Monday |Ambedkar Jayanti - Holiday
18-04-2025 Friday Good Friday - Holiday
29-04-2025 to | Tuesday to o
03-05-2025 Saturday Periodic Assessment- (Class - il to VIiI)
05-05-2025 to | Monday to o
09-05-2025 Friday Periodic Assessment-| (Class - 1X to XII)
MAY 2025
04-05-2025 to | Sunday to .
08-06-2025 Sunday Summer Vacation ( Class Nursery to Vil )
10-05-2025 to | Saturday to .
08-06-2025 Sunday Summer Vacation ( Class IX to Xil )
JUNE 2025
05-06-2025 Thursday |Teacher's Reporting : Teachers Training Programme & Orientation
09-06-2025 Monday School Re-Open for Class Nursery to XII
Father's Day- Card making Competition (Class: | to ll), Story Telling on Family Importance (Class :
14-06-2025 Saturday |lll to V) , Creative Writing Competition ( Class : VI to X), Talk Show on -"The Rise of Teenage
Substance Abuse : Causes and Consequences" by Class XI-XH)
o : Open Day for Periodic Assessment-l Result Declaration
2T0oees | TE e Nt ) ) (Time- 8:30 AM to 11:30 AM)
21-06-2025 Saturday |International Yoga Day - "Yoga Activity & Meditation"
30-06-2025 Monday |Election for Prefectorial Board Members
JULY 2025
05-07-2025 Saturday |Division of Groups & Selection of Captain & Vice Captains
07-07-2025 Tuesday |Investiture Ceremony
10-07-2025 Thursday |Gurupurnima Celebration
English Poetry Recitation Competition with Action (Class : | to V), English Essay Writing on paired
12-07-2025 Saturda state (Class : V & VIil), Debate Competition -Topic : "Is Excessive use of Smartphones Harming
y Teenager's Mental Health?" ((’D'J ss : IX - X), Debate Competition -Topic : " Should Single use
plastics be banned worldwide? ‘?Class + XE- X1
21-07-2025 to | Monday to |Periodic Assessment - | (Class- Nursery to II)
25-07-2025 Friday Periodic Assessment - Il (Class- lll to XII )
Ekatmak Sanskaran - Fusion - Sanlayan (Display Board - Wall magazine) (VI to XiI)
26-07-2025 Saturday |Cultural Assimilation / Sanskritik Atmasaat (Group Dance, Group Singing, Speech on paired state
(lto V)
28-07-2025 to | Monday to
04-08-2025 Monday
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TENTATNE SGHOOL CALENDAR OF ACT!ViTiES 2025-26

DATE |  pAar ] PARTICULARS
AUGUST 2025
08-08-2025 Friday Special Assembly - Rakshabandhan, Rakshabandhan Celebration, Rakhi Colouring (I-lll), Rakhi
Making (IV-V1)
09-08-2025 Saturday |Rakshabandhan Festival - Holiday
i Special Assembly - Krishna Ashtami Celebration (KG-Section to class-Il), Toy Mela (INi-1v), Solo
s e Ll Bhajan Singing - InterHouse (V-VI), Dahi Handi Activity (Class - VII to XII)
15-08-2025 Friday Independence Day Celebration
16-08-2025 Saturday |Janmashtami- Holiday
R Open Day for Periodic Assessment-Il Results(Class Nursery to Xil)
23082025 | Satmday | Time. 8:30 AM to 11:30 am)
26-08-2025 Tuesday Special Assembly, Ganesh Idol making (Natural Clay) - VI to VI, Ganesh Picture making &
Colouring Competition (I-V)
27-08-2025 | Wednesday |Ganesh Chaturthi - Holiday
29-08-2025 Friday Special Assembly - National Sports Day
SEPTEMBER 2025
05-09-2025 Friday Eid-Milad Un Nabi- Holiday
Fancy Dress Compt. - paired state (I - lll), Speech on Freedom Fighters (IV-V), Chitra Aur Mitra (VI-
06-09-2025 Saturday | Vill), Talk Show - History & Importance of paired state(IX-X), Talk Show on Samagrata mein Ekta(XI-
X
10-09-2025 | Wednesday | Term-| Syllabus will be completed & Revision work will continue
Special Assembly - Hindi Diwas,  Hindi Poem Recitation (Class : | & II)
13-09-2025 Saturday |Hindi Story Narration (Class : lll-V) Hindi Essay Writing on paired State (VI-VHI)
Nukkad Natak -InterHouse (IX-X) Presentation on Ek Bharat Shrestha Bharat (XI-XIl)
16-09-2025 to | Tuesday to . —_— .
24-09-2025 | Wednesday I-Terminal Examination (Class : Nursery to XII)
25-09-2025 Thursday | [I-Term Syllabus begins
27-09-2025 Saturday |Special Assembly - Navratri Festival
30-09-2025 Tuesday |School tour & Local Picnic (Tentative)
OCTOBER 2025
02-10-2025 Thursday |Dussehra - Holiday
A Open Day for Term-| Exam Results Declaration
favthes Saturday (Class: Nursery to XIl)  ( Time: 8:30 AM to 12:30 Noon)
Special Assembly - Diwali, Traditional Dress Show - Class (I - to - lll), Crafting Traditional Lanterns
17-10-2025 Friday Competition (Class IV - VI), InterHouse Rangoli Competition Theme : "Save our Planet" (Class VII-
IX), Theme : "Women Empowerment" (Class X-XII)
18-10-2025 to | Saturday to Binalitisatic
05-11-2025 | Wednesday “
NOVEMBER 2025
03-11-2025 Monday |Teacher's Reporting & Training Session
06-11-2025 Thursday |[School Re-Open after Diwali Break
English Reading Challenge (Class | - Il), Speech on paired state (Class Ill-IV), Quiz on cultural
15-11-2025 Saturday |expression paired state - Interhouse (class V-VI), Quiz on Maths & Science Interhouse (Class Vii-
Vi), Quiz on Maths & Science (Class IX - X)
s Special Assembly - Swatchta Abhiyan
ks Satlirday Swatchta Activity by Students & Teachers —
Role Play (Class I-ll), Speech on Mera & Meri - state Information (Class IlI-1V), Sp E\dﬁ et »
29-11-2025 Saturday |Political Leaders (Class V-VI), Talk show on paired state development projects 1 33 Vi, %

Breaking News Buletin Competition - Interhouse (Class IX-X), A
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TENTATIVE SCHOOL CALENDAR OF ACTIVITIES : 2025-26

\ M

DATE | DAY | PARTICULARS
DECEMBER 2025
01-12-2025 Monday | Special Assembly - Geeta Jayanti
02-12-2025 to | Tuesday to |Periodic Assessment - Il (Class- Nursery to Il) Periodic Assessment - Il (Class Il to IX & XI), Pre-
06-12-2025 Saturday |Board - [ Class X & Xil
25-12-2025 Thursday |Christmas Day - Holiday
26-12-2025t0| Friday to g :
27.12-2025 Saturday 17th Annual Day Celebration (Tentative)
JANUARY 2026
09-01-2026 Friday Show & Tell (I-11l), Solo Song Compt. "Patriotic" (IV-VI), Essay Writing Compt. (VII-VII))
10-01-2026 Saturday |Open Day for Periodic Assessment Il ( Class-Nursery to Xll) ( Time: 8:30 AM to 11:30 am)
12-01-2026 Monday | Special Assembly - Swami Vivekanand
13-01-2026 Tuesday |Special Assembly - Makarsankranti
14-01-2026 & | Wednesday . .
15-01-2026 | & Thursday Makarsankranti - Holiday
20-01-2026 to | Tuesday to |_. Tt .
29.01-2026 Thursday Final Examinations (Class-XI) - Tentatively
23-01-2026 Friday Special Assembly - Subhash Chandra Bose Jayanti & Basant Panchami Celebration
26-01-2026 Monday |Republic Day Celebration
FEBRUARY 2026
04-02-2026 | Wednesday |Class - XIl Session 2026-27 begins with the Orientation Programme
10-02-2026 Tuesday |Open Day - Class XI - Final Result Declaration
11-02-2026 | Wednesday |Final Examination Class - 1X (Tentative)
15-02-2026 Sunday _|Mahashivratri Festival - Holiday
16-02-2026 Monday |ll-Term Syllabus will be completed (Class - Nursery to VIII), Revision & Practice test will Continue...
28-02-2026 Saturday |National Science Day - Special Assembly
MARCH 2026
02-03-2026 Monday |Special Assembly - Holi Festival
03-03-2026 Tuesday |Holika-Dahan Holiday
04-03-2026 | Wednesday |Holi Festival Holiday
05-03-2026 to | Thursday to S .
16-03-2026 Monday [I-Term Examination (Class - Nursery to Vi) Tentative
26-03-2026 to | Thursday to ,
28-03-2026 Saturday Il - Term results & PTM (Tentative)
APRIL 2026
01-04-2026 | Wednesday | New Session starts 2026-27
~ Note:  **Paired State for this year theme will be "Uttar Pradesh (U.P.)".

- *** Excursion,Picnics & Field Trips will be announced later on through a circular.
*** Schedule is subject to change due to unwelcome situation, if changed then it will be communicated in

advance.




